

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**DRAINAGE REPAIR PROJECT  
 NRCs PROJECT NUMBER  
 NR1944232XXXXC089  
 SONIC SITE  
 CITY OF HOLLY SPRINGS, MISSISSIPPI**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		STE-BIL Grading, Inc. Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification: 22458-MC		Townes Construction Grenada, MS 38901 MS Certification: 07443-MC		Jones Contractors, Inc. Henderson, TN 38340 MS Certification: 22996-MC		True North Earthworks, LLC Walnut, MS 38683 MS Certification: 22151-MC	
BID	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>													
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	13,140.00	\$ 13,140.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00		
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
901-S-202-F	REMOVE AND RELAY RIPRAP	50	SY	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	17.00	\$ 850.00	25.00	\$ 1,250.00		
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	1,103	CY	5.00	\$ 5,515.00	4.25	\$ 4,687.75	14.00	\$ 15,442.00	22.73	\$ 25,071.19		
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	250	CY	6.00	\$ 1,500.00	12.00	\$ 3,000.00	35.00	\$ 8,750.00	28.75	\$ 7,187.50		
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.43	TON	1,200.00	\$ 516.00	1,250.00	\$ 537.50	2,000.00	\$ 860.00	2,500.00	\$ 1,075.00		
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.71	ACRE	1,200.00	\$ 852.00	1,250.00	\$ 887.50	2,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	1,850.00	\$ 1,313.50		
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.13	TON	900.00	\$ 1,917.00	500.00	\$ 1,065.00	400.00	\$ 852.00	756.95	\$ 1,612.30		
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	2,160.0	SY	4.00	\$ 8,640.00	3.00	\$ 6,480.00	6.00	\$ 12,960.00	4.45	\$ 9,612.00		
S-229-A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	4.000	CY	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	1,290.00	\$ 5,160.00		
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE I, AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 MM	1,000.0	LF	3.00	\$ 3,000.00	3.00	\$ 3,000.00	5.00	\$ 5,000.00	10.60	\$ 10,600.00		
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	3,240.0	TON	50.00	\$ 162,000.00	46.50	\$ 150,660.00	75.00	\$ 243,000.00	103.24	\$ 334,497.60		
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS (0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	3,398.0	SY	3.00	\$ 10,194.00	3.00	\$ 10,194.00	6.00	\$ 20,388.00	5.43	\$ 18,451.14		
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>				<b>\$ 231,134.00</b>		<b>\$ 202,451.75</b>		<b>\$ 371,877.00</b>		<b>\$ 492,830.23</b>		<b>Disqualified Bid</b>	

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:



LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS

CONSULTING ENGINEER

4/22/20

DATE